Specification
MAP1608ST  Series
Product Name  Power Inductor
Series  MAP 1608ST Series
Size  EIAJ 1608
MAP1608TT Series Engineer Specification Version: A0 Page 1 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
Multilayer Metal alloy Power Inductor (MAP Series) Engineering Spec..

results in any consequences, INPAQ is not responsible for after-sales service,
thank you!
MAP1608TT Series Engineer Specification Version: A0 Page 2 of 7
 All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
 Part Number and Characteristics Table
Part Number.
Inductance
±20% (μH)
DCR
()
Rated Current
Irms (mA)
Rated Current
Isat (mA)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
MAP1608STR24MMPK 0.24 0.020 0.024 4000 3700 4800 4300
MAP1608STR47MMPK 0.47 0.038 0.043 3000 2700 3800 3300
MAP1608STR56MMPK 0.56 0.045 0.055 2900 2600 3100 2700
MAP1608ST1R0MMPK 1.00 0.089 0.110 1900 1600 2500 2200
MAP1608ST1R5MMPK 1.50 0.160 0.200 1400 1300 2000 1700
MAP1608ST2R2MMPK 2.20 0.237 0.292 1300 1200 1800 1500
Item Test Method
Inductance
Agilent E4991A/B RF Impedance Material Analyzer or equivalent
Agilent 16192A fixture or equivalent